OF PUBLICATION

October 1, 2024

City of Brampton

2 Notre Dame Avenue

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Renovations: Locker Replacement-Ground Floor

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 25,

2024

Date certi cate signed: September 25, 2024

Name of owner: Du erin-Peel Catholic District School Board

Address for service: 40 Matheson Boulevard West, Mississauga, Ontario L5R

1C5

Name of contractor: Icon Builders Inc.

Address for service: 1 Romar Crescent, Unit 3, Toronto, Ontario M6B 1R7

Name of payment certi er: Susan Friedrich Architect Inc.

Address: 643 St. Clair Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario M6C 1A7

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Lot II, Concession 2 East of Hurontario Street, City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel

Publication date: October 1, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98066</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98066</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice